OIPE	Docket No.: T2234-904903
POSA/REVOS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ → ▼	→ → → d original documents or copy thereof.
102	751581 So original documents or copy thereor. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Polystan A/S Walgerholm 8, DK-3500 Vaerloese, Denmark	Name: JOSTRA AG Address: Rottenburgerstrasse 37
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 72379 Heichingen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: 31 March 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	
05/24/2004 MGETACHE 00000107 5601714 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	5,601,714 Date Feb. 11, 1997
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis P. Clarke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,549 Address: Customer No. 000181	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	50-1165
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>22102-3833</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dennis P. Clarke, Reg. No. 22,549	May 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
PORAY 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

WHEREAS, Polystan A/S, organized under the laws of Denmark of Walgerholm 8, DK-3500 Vaerloese, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,601,714 entitled "A DEVICE FOR FILTRATION AND COLLECTION OF BLOOD"

WHEREAS, JOSTRA AG, organized under the laws of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent and the invention set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt, of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Patent, the same to be held by the ASSIGNEE with the same rights, which would have been retained by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed by: the Assignor

Date: 31 MARCH 2004

Polystan A/S

Signature:

ANDERS BENGISSON

PATENT RECORDED: 05/20/2004 REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0210